
Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, July 16, 2017

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 19Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24005 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXA

24004 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXA

24003 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXA

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24025 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24024 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24018 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24017 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24016 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXB

24015 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24014 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24013 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24012 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24011 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

24010 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24009 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

24007 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

20 66Jump Height = # of dogs

20105 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleAXA

20104 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXA

20103 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmAXA

20010 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXA

20006 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXA

20005 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXA

20002 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXA

20111 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAXPA

20057 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20056 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPA

20055 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAXPA

20130 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20110 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20109 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20108 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20107 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20106 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20102 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXB

20053 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20052 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20051 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20049 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20048 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20047 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20046 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20043 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20042 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXB

20041 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20040 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20038 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20037 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20036 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20035 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXB

20033 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20031 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20029 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20028 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20027 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20025 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20024 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20023 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXB

20021 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20020 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20019 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20018 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20017 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20015 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20014 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20012 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20011 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20122 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXPB

20113 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20112 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAXPB

20071 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20069 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20068 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20067 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20065 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20063 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20062 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

Page 1 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20061 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAXPB

20060 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20059 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20058 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

16 31Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXA

16004 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXA

16002 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXA

16061 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16060 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16059 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16058 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16057 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16056 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16055 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16028 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

16027 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXB

16026 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16023 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16022 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16021 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXB

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16017 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16016 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16014 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16010 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16063 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16062 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXPB

16045 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16044 Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzAXPB

16042 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16041 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16037 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16036 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16034 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16030 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Maddie, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXA

12002 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXA

12001 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXA

12040 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXB

12039 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12038 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12018 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12015 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12012 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXB

12011 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12010 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12008 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXB

12007 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12004 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12041 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8035 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAXA

8025 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXA

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXA

8026 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

8009 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8005 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8003 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8002 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8030 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXPB

8029 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAXPB

8028 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAXPB

8027 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8012 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXPB

8011 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAXPB

8010 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXPB

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4013 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAXPB

4012 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4011 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4010 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4004 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4003 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4002 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXPB
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Standard Open/Open P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Ozzy, Vizsla, Fay CaliOA

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20116 MRAZ, Border Collie, Harmony FallOA

20115 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyOA

20114 Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraOA

20086 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownOA

20085 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOA

20083 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonOA

20081 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20080 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

20079 Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesOA

20077 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoOA

20076 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOA

20074 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OA

20073 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherOA

20072 Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie RobadoOA

20088 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOAP

20087 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16064 Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance PlanteOA

16047 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

OA

16065 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOAP

16048 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOAP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12042 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOA

12030 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterOA

12029 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12028 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOA

12027 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellOA

12026 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOA

12025 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Proof, Papillon, Margie HuoppiOA

8015 CeCe, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtOA

8016 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherNAB

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20118 Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl ChilesNAA

20117 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashNAA

20090 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsNAA

20089 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithNAA

20120 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsNAB

20119 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrNAB

20098 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallNAB

20097 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAB

20095 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAB

20094 Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesNAB

20093 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNAB

20091 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickNAB

20121 Derby, Great Dane, T C LardnerNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16050 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Gadget, All American, Trudy TuckerNAA

12044 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAB

12033 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneNAB

12034 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseNAP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

NAB

8032 Sabrina, Dachshund, Lois BarryNAB

8021 Boats, Scottish Terrier, Beth SzczygielNAB

8019 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleNAB

8018 Trixie, Shih Tzu, Margaret CampbellNAB

T2B  

Barbara BoundsJudge:
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24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24023 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24021 Ozzy, Vizsla, Fay CaliT2B

24018 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

24013 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24010 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyT2B

24009 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

24003 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2B

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20130 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20120 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsT2B

20104 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierT2B

20098 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallT2B

20095 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20090 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsT2B

20089 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithT2B

20081 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20077 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoT2B

20053 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20052 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20051 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzT2B

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20049 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20041 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanT2B

20040 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesT2B

20037 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20031 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurT2B

20029 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonT2B

20019 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20018 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20112 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntT2BP

20100 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2BP

20087 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekT2BP

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  T2BP

20067 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20061 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaT2BP

20055 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekT2BP

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16057 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16026 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16023 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

16016 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonT2B

16006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyT2B

16045 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2BP

16042 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2BP

16041 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyT2BP

16036 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12044 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyT2B

12039 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishT2B

12030 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterT2B

12027 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellT2B

12018 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

12007 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12002 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowT2B

12041 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2BP

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Proof, Papillon, Margie HuoppiT2B

8025 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

8019 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleT2B

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8002 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonT2B

8016 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyT2BP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Victoria MacVicarJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherNAJB

24021 Ozzy, Vizsla, Fay CaliNAJB

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20118 Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl ChilesNAJA

20117 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashNAJA

20090 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsNAJA

20089 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithNAJA

20123 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonNAJB

20120 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsNAJB

20119 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrNAJB

20105 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleNAJB
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20098 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallNAJB

20097 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAJB

20095 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAJB

20094 Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesNAJB

20093 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNAJB

20091 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickNAJB

20085 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAJB

20083 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

20072 Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie RobadoNAJB

20121 Derby, Great Dane, T C LardnerNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16050 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Gadget, All American, Trudy TuckerNAJA

12033 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneNAJB

12026 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAJB

12034 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseNAJP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

NAJB

8032 Sabrina, Dachshund, Lois BarryNAJB

8021 Boats, Scottish Terrier, Beth SzczygielNAJB

8018 Trixie, Shih Tzu, Margaret CampbellNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Victoria MacVicarJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOAJ

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20116 MRAZ, Border Collie, Harmony FallOAJ

20115 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyOAJ

20114 Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraOAJ

20104 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierOAJ

20086 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownOAJ

20081 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOAJ

20079 Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesOAJ

20076 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOAJ

20002 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergOAJ

20088 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOJP

20087 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOJP

20055 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16066 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferOAJ

16064 Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance PlanteOAJ

16065 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOJP

16048 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOJP

16044 Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzOJP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12044 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyOAJ

12042 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOAJ

12030 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterOAJ

12029 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12028 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOAJ

12027 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellOAJ

12025 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12001 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOAJ

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Proof, Papillon, Margie HuoppiOAJ

8019 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleOAJ

8016 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyOJP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Victoria MacVicarJudge:

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJA

24005 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXJA

24004 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJA

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJA

24025 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24024 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24018 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24017 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24016 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXJB

24015 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24014 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24013 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24012 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24011 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

24010 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

Page 5 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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24009 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

24007 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

20 66Jump Height = # of dogs

20103 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmAXJA

20102 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXJA

20080 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20077 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXJA

20074 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJA

20073 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherAXJA

20035 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXJA

20006 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXJA

20111 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAJPA

20057 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20130 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20110 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20109 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20108 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20107 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20106 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20053 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20052 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20051 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20049 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20048 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20047 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20046 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20043 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20042 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJB

20041 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20040 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20038 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20037 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20036 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20033 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20031 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20029 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20028 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20027 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20025 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20024 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20023 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJB

20021 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20020 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20019 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20018 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20017 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20015 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20014 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20012 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20011 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20010 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

20005 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJB

20122 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAJPB

20113 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20112 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAJPB

20100 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20071 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20069 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20068 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20067 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20065 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20063 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20061 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAJPB

20060 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20059 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20058 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20056 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAJPB

16 31Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

AXJA

16006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJA

16061 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16060 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16059 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16058 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16057 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16056 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16055 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16028 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

16027 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXJB

16026 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16023 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16022 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16021 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB
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16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16017 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16016 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16014 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16010 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16004 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXJB

16002 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16063 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16062 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAJPB

16045 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16042 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16041 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16037 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16036 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16034 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16030 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJA

12003 Maddie, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXJA

12002 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXJA

12040 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXJB

12039 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12038 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12018 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12012 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB

12011 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12010 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12008 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJB

12007 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12004 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12041 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8035 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAXJA

8025 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJA

8023 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXJA

8015 CeCe, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJA

8028 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAJPA

8026 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8009 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8005 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8003 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8002 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJB

8030 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AJPB

8029 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAJPB

8027 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8012 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAJPB

8011 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAJPB

8010 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAJPB

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4013 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

4012 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4011 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4010 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4008 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4004 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4002 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAJPB

Premier Jumpers  

Victoria MacVicarJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

24013 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20130 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisPJD

20053 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJD

20052 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20049 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPJD

20048 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn ClosePJD

20047 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPJD

20043 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPJD

20036 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20018 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20017 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20011 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPJD

20100 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJDP

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  PJDP
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20067 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

20061 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaPJDP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16057 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPJD

16028 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPJD

16023 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPJD

16036 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePJDP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

PJD

12038 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsPJD

12018 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12015 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPJD

12011 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingPJD

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8005 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinPJD

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8012 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingPJDP

8011 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayPJDP

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPJDP

4008 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinPJDP
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